P90 10 year
exceedance

Total Portfolio
Value

P10 10 year
exceedance

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 (£80.4m) £818.7 +£77.8m

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2015 (£78.5m) £712.3m +£77.0m

Inflation rates

The portfolio valuation assumes long-term inflation of 2.75% per annum for UK investments, and 2.00%
per annum for France and Republic of Ireland investments.

Inflation assumption

-0.5% change

Total Portfolio
Value

+0.5% change

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 (39.8m) £818.7 +£45.0m

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2015 (£35.0m) £712.3m +£39.2m

Operating costs

The table below shows the sensitivity of the portfolio to changes in operating costs by plus or minus
10% at project company level.

Operating costs

-10% change

Total Portfolio
Value

+10% change

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 +£27.9m £818.7 (£27.9m)

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2015 +£23.0m £712.3m (£23.2m)

Taxation rates

The table below shows the sensitivity of the portfolio to changes in taxation rates by plus or minus 2%
at project company level for companies in the UK, Northern Ireland and Ireland.

Taxation rates

-2% change

Total Portfolio
Value

+2% change

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 +£14.0m £818.7 (£14.0m)

Interest rates

The table below shows the sensitivity of the portfolio to changes in interest rates by plus 2% or minus
1% at project company level.

Interest rates

-1% change

Total Portfolio
Value

+2% change

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 +£1.9m £818.7 (£3.8m)

Currency rates

The spot rate used for the 31 December 2016 valuation, from euro to sterling, was 1.1709 (2015:
1.3569).

A change to this currency rate by plus or minus 10% has the following effect:

Currency rates

-10% change

Total Portfolio
Value

+10% change

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2016 (£5.3m) £818.7 +£5.3m

Directors’ valuation - Dec 2015 (£2.6m) £712.3m +£2.6m

5. Segment reporting

The Chief Operating Decision Maker (the “CODM”) is of the opinion that the Group is engaged in a single
segment of business, being investment in renewable infrastructure to generate investment returns while
preserving capital. The financial information used by the CODM to allocate resources and manage the
Group presents the business as a single segment comprising a homogeneous portfolio.

6. Total operating income

 For year ended   For year ended

 31 December
 2016

 31 December
 2015